RESOLUTION NO. 441 441

WHEREAS, P.W.A. Project 8025 for the paving and otherwise improving of certain streets in the City of Chula Vista, California, has been completed as to the work thereon; and

WHEREAS, said Project has provided said City with an Improvement in every respect useful and desirable; and

WHEREAS, said Improvement would not have been made at this time without the generous and sympathetic assistance of those members of the Public Works Administration Staff concerned therewith; and

WHEREAS, this Council is fully appreciative of such co-operation and assistance;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHULA VISTA, CALIFORNIA, as follows, to-wit:

That this body hereby extends its sincere thanks to the said members of the Public Works Administration for the valuable services. it has rendered this City as aforesaid;

That this body is particularly appreciative of the valuable services so rendered by:

A. D. Wilder, Acting Director for the State of California; Samuel Taylor; Chief Counsel for the State of California; J. J. Kaspar, Engineer Inspector at Chula Vista; C. W. Schreuth, Engineer Examiner, Los Angeles; Dwight W. Stephenson, Assistant, Los Angeles Office; N. H. Allaman, Resident Project Auditor; P. J. Munch, Assistant Auditor; Edwin: A. Myers, Assistant Auditor;

Howe.

5 H Ri

None

(G.H. Rife) Mayor of the City of Chula Vista, California

That the Clerk be and he is hereby instructed to convey to said members of the Public Works Administration this bodyts expression of appreciation by transmitting to each of said gentlemen a certified copy hereof:

PASSED, ADOPTED AND APPROVED by the City Council of the City of Chula Vista, California, this <u>4th</u>.day of May, 1936, by the following vote, to-wit: COUNCILMEN Lyons, Brown, Boltz, Rife. AYES:

> COUNC ILMEN NAYS: COUNCILMEN

ABSENT:

Attest (Richard A. Higgs

City Clerk of the City of Chula Vista, Californía.